Form PTO-1594 95 2801
(Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0026 12470

101867571

Form PTO-1594 9 280 / RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAL TRADEMAL			
Tab settings □□□□ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Transindigo, Inc.	Name: RSA Security Inc. Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 36 Crosby Drive		
© Corporation-State Delaware	City: Bedford State: MA Zip: 01730		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	Q: Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 口(Yes 例: No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State_Delaware		
Security Agreement Dr Change of Name	Other		
Other See attachment	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: May 22, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
76/103,658			
] 		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Trademark Administrator			
Internal Address: Testa, Hurwitz &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	Enclosed		
Thibeault, LLP			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 125 High Street	8. Deposit account number: 405		
02110-			
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 2704	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforceopy of the original document.	mallon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Heather E. Balmat	September 30, 20		
	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including co-	ver sheet, altertments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Yrademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/10/01 MON 14:23 FAX

Nature of Conveyance (continued)

Document previously recorded at Reel 002344, Frame 0350 contained an error in Serial No. 76/103,653. Document re-recorded to correct error on stated reel.

TRADEMARK 10/01/71
REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0797

	08-08	-2001	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	10180	ევ491 _	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	1	rease record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7. Transindigo, Inc.	-300)	Name: <u>RSA</u> Internal	ress of receiving party(les) Security Inc
General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a		Street Address: City:_ <u>Bedfor</u>	7 7
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partr	nership OOL 3 U 2001
	Merger Change of Name	Corporation- Other If assignee is not dor representative design (Designations must be	State De l aware miclied in the United States, a domestic nation is attached: Yes No De asseparate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number		Additional name(s) &	address (es) attached? 🖳 Yos 🍱 No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/103,415 76/103,653	Additional number(s) at		Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	,	6. Total number of registrations invo	applications and olived:
Name: Trademark Administra Internal Address: Testa, Hurwitz Thibeault, LLP		Enclosed	R 3.41)
Street Address: 125 High Street	t	8. Deposit account	number:
City: Boston State: MA			py of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing informa		rect and any attached copy is a true
	number of pages including cover		
TDIAZI 00000103 76103415 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

08/07/2001

of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignmenta Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

TRADEMARKNOM 10/01/21

REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0798

Sent by: RSA SECURITY INC.

7813015

07/25/01 5:21PM; JetFax #63; Page 2/3

דיר מסם ביותר וח תואסהף,\\land

P. 05/06

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Transindigo Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 39 Broadway, 5th Floor, Suite 550, New York, NY 10006 (the "Seller"), hereby assigns to RSA Security Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 36 Crosby Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts (the "Buyer"), all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Attachment 1 hereto, together with the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks, and the entire right, title interest in and to any and all causes of action for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Buyer, it successors and assigns.

Executed as of the 22 day of May, 2001.

Transindigo Inc

By: Laward 745
Title: Acting 050

County of Sufficial)
State of New York)

Then personally appeared the above named Edward | In mild acknowledged the foregoing act to be his or her free act and deed, before me, this 22 day of May, 2001.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

SEP 1 3 2001

Notes, Factor of Age Vorti

05/22/2001 TUE 10:44 [TX/RX NO 9140] @405

TRADEMARK REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0799 Express Mail Label No: EL8253 1106US

Sent by: RSA SECURITY INC.

7813015590; 07/25/01 5:22PM; JetFax_#63; Page 3/3

ATTACHMENT 1

Matk
E-TITLEMENT
E-TITLEMENT
PRIVCHECK
PRIVCHECK
PRIVILEGECHECK
PRIVILEGECHECK
TRANSINDIGO
TRANSINDIGO

THY 22 '81 16:24

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

PAGE. 18

TRADEMARK REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0800